
WATCH Co. SOLEURE, SUISSE

26 mm

962
1/,11

Mouvement oncre d boscule ovec seconde ou cenlre direcle

Lever movement boscule winding wilh direcl sweep second

Ankerwerk mit Wippklobenoufzug mit Zenlrumsekunde direkt

Col.962

Corqct6ristiques fechniques

Dlmcnslons en mm

Technicol informqtions
Dimensions in mm

Technische Angoben

Mosse in mm

Ressorl de borillet
Hcuteur 1.45

Epoisseur 0.1000

Longueur 320,00

Ajuslemenl des oiguilles

Aiguille de minute a 0.90

Aiguiiledheure s 1.54

Aiguille de seconde a A.2A

Tige de remonloir
Filetoge a 0.90

Mci nspri ng

widrh . 1.45

Slrengih 0.1 000

Length 320,00

Adjuslments of honds

l"linuie hond D 0.90

iiour hcnd 7 1.50

Second hond O 0.20

Winding slem

Threod a 4.90

Zugfeder
Hohe 1.45

Dicke 0.1000

Lcinge . 320.00

Zeiger-Sitze

l'linulen-Zeiger q 0.94

Stunclen-Zeiger a 1.50

Sekunden-Zeiger Z 0.20

Aufzugwelle
Gewinde 6 0.90

D-. qroiior I O
1.. + Dcscr plion

,4.
Q_!
No

I,.}
No

Ve rze ch n is

Bo-i le o,-r.o, .. r(l-, sor- o-o.- | 1096

R-s. -r o. ror..t- . I l29B

Arb-o-bo'.' | 1509

Co ssl.rco-or-oabo-l I r 
| 1684

qo( L6t oasso Js | 1932

Rot d- corrorn- d ,so.. < l 2223

C ioL -l I )162
R-s,or o-. ,o -. | 2a/3

Rord- r'relo sa po' . o-o rs- - | 2674

1is"d-'^rorto- .l 2/94

P.e.o.d r--onlo' | 1::!
Bcrr- | 3J2a

Rossort oe bosc' - | 3419

ti-ej-. I 3104

R-ssor o-'r-l-e I 3B5l

RoL^c minrler I 4479

R rro d- 'o:e minrier - . v | 4a0A

R^r.oi d. ro(l -l " | 4aOA

RoJ- a-- f-Jr' s, Lr 1.40 . . | 4/31

Cloussee poi- S.C., L 2.10. r 1.a0. | 5)q9
poLe oF c-n.r- o.rce^. I 5629

Ror--o\enn- | 5810

BoL-06soco1d-o,c61--o. I b108

Vorrou o. li.- l- . x l 6421

PoJ- d o1cr. o.vo o-. p.. c.-o,vol so. ,. | 6637

Arc'e -l lig', ooJr (o.1.--oivo 'o 's l 6796

T c- o o^cre ooJr corlT.-p vo -oJ., I 6915

Bo,. r .l -l p.v. ov c plo ., Tr.slo.l | 72-B

182
770

195
165
.116

121
.125

430

3168
401

111

439

145
260
451

250

215
206
210

227
501

703

711

715
720 I

Borr- ord cov_r, ri l-otl o'boa
lY oins p rl ng

Borre orbor
Bqrre orbor beoring x

-o^ca ro cr- 45'o
Lower crown whee x

Cl cL

C , L sp'irg
Spocing wosher f. shock-protect. device

W edirg s' T
W edirg p nior .

Roct rg bor
Roc ng bo sprir g

Sell r9 -, r

S--.irg l-\ar spr.rg
l'1 nut. rl e-
Sctling wheel for minute whee x

Rotchet-wind ng wheel x

Hor- nl--" LAj
Connon pin on, H :2.'l0, h :1,40 .

Conler 
^1a-l 

orc p r 01, dr. I d

Trroale-ordpror
Sne-p s-coro rl -^'ord pirior
Seiting lever bolt x

Escope wheel ond pin. f. lower end-piece

J-d. pol -l iori sl. [. lor'r rd-P.

Po lcl siof lor lor-r erd-pi-r-
Bol. nickel w. rollcr, piv., Trlshock

1096

1298

1 509

1684

1932
2223

2362
2413

2674

2190

2980

3320

3479

3144

385'l

4479

4440

4440

4131

5759

5629

5830

6'1 0B

6421

6631

6796

6975

7228

tB2
770

195
165
116
121

430
3168

401

411

139

143

260

151

152

2s0
215
206
2l ()

227
501

703

711

715

720

Fcdcrhous mit Decke, ohne Federwelle
Zugfeder
Fedcrwe lc

Logerfutier fLJr Federwe le

Sperrod unlen
Kronenrod unl-^n

Sperrkegel
Sperrkegelfeder

Querslreben-Sche be fL.ir Slossicherung
Aufzugwelle
Aufzuglrieb
Wippkloben
Wippklobenfeder
Ste i I hebe

Stel hebelfeder
Wechse lrod
Ze gerstel zwlschenrod
Aufzugve rbi nd u ngs rod

Stundenrod, h : 1.40

iYinutenrohr, H : 2.10, h : 1.40

lY nutenrod durchbohrl
K le i n boden rod
Zenlrumseku nde nrod

Slel hebelriegel
Ankerrod m t Trieb, fur Deckst. unten

Anker m t Wel c, fi-lr Deckste n unlen

Ankerwel e, fur Decksiein unicn

Unruh N ckel mit W. l. Hebe sch , Tri.

1 Cerl. lorrnirrre esr rli isqble oo'r d'r
J ,n, oo,, cqr b- ' s'd for o'1 r 1 , ol

I Di^se. B-sto"c l is 'Lr ver<c 6do1^

:rs col bres

b res

Ko iber ver wc nd bor

-i
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Pour toute commonde veuillez ne mentionnez que le

To order, pleose list only

Zum Bestellen bille nur diese No ongeben
+l

Num6ros officiels F. H. (d compl6ter du No du colibre)

Offtciol F.H. numbers (to complete with colibre No.)

Offizielle F.H. No (Mil Koliber No kompleiiieren)
No

D6s ig notion s g Descriotion A +
Bol. nickel ovec sp rol 169., Trishock
Ax- de bo'onc'er, Tr ishock

Ploteou, Trishock . x
Spirol p ot reolo
Ploque d'qppui x
Ploque de conlre-pivol pour deux roues x

I rishock dessous

Ressorl pou" Trisl-ock
Contre-pivot pour Trishock dessous

Cho on porr frishock

Trislock d! ssJs

Ressorl po Jr T'sl-ock
Conire-plvoi pour Trishock, dessus

Cl-qlol pour Tr sl ock

Porle-pi ron

RoqL - le .

Pierre de _oua royenle, doss rs

Pierr- d- 'oJ^ Tolanl', d ssors

Pierre de roue de seconde, dessus

P.-rre d- ror' d'oncre, d'ssrs
Pierre de roue d'oncre, sous, pour c.-p.

Pierre d oncre, d^ssts
Pierre d orcr-, d^ssous

Vi5 !c pi l-r
Vis oa porl de rou- d c-tlr^
Vis oe coq

/is de pon o'o.cre
V s de coussinet d'orbre de borillet
V s de cliquet
V s d^ resso't de cl,q r^'
v s de ressorl do ooscule

V s d- r-ssort de rireit^
V s de verror d^ tirclJe
v Ls ue Pr u[

Vis de ploqre d'cppri
Vis de ploque de c.-pivot, pr. deux roues

Vis de codrons
Vis d^ fivogp

9630

7521

7601

7761

7935
7940

7969

79681

79682
79693

BOB6

79681

BOB52

79693

8137

8306

8504

8504

8530

8444

8449

8477
8472

555

901

631

597

802

898

898

898

166

747

sB9

707

s32
669

708

721 N

730

342
331

3053
3053 I
30532
30533

3052
30521

30522
30523

364

3071 t

605
606
610

615
6161 I
620
621

5 170

5111

51211 3

5125
.t10J

54 25
5130
5139

J11J
5501

5738
5342

5750
sI0t

BoT. nickel w. hoirspr,, reg,, Trishock
Bo orce sloff, p volFd. Trisl-o.^
Rol -r, Tr,sloc<
l-lol 5oi-spring 1agsl6-^!
Beo'ing plole

End-piece w. cop jewels for lwo wheels

Trishock loryer
Spring for Trishock

Cop-jewel for Tr srock Jore'
Jeryelled in-seli:ng for Tr'shock

Tr'shock upper
Spring for Trisl-oc(
Cop"jewel lor Trisrock upp-r
Jere ed in-se"ing lor Trishock

Slud hold^r
R-gJlolor

Jewel lor lrird wl-eel, upper

l-w.l for third u heel, lower

Jeael for louri\ w\eel, upp'r
Je ruel for escope wheel, upper

Jewel for escope wheel, lower, f. end-p.

Jew^l for pollel sroff, upoer.

Jewel for polle-sloFf, lou-r.

Pillqr screw
Screw for ccnler *heol b-.dge
Bo qnc- cock screw
Pollel .ock scre d
5c.-^ tor borrel o'bor beorirg.
Click screw
Cl cl screw sprirg
RocLing bor spr,rg scr-l
Scrpry for selring lever spring
Screr for s---ing l-ver boJl

Foirspring slud s(rew
Beoring plote screw

Lower end-piece screw, for two wheels
Diol scre ru

Cose scre*

9630

7521

7641

1935
7940

7969

79581

79682
79693

BOB6

79681

BOB52

79693

8137

8305

8504

8504

8530

8444

8449

8477
8472

555

901

597

802

898

898

B9B

766

747

589

147

532

669

708

721 t\
728

730

731

342

3053
30531

30532

3052
30521

30522
30523

361

3071 t

605
606
610

615
6161 t
620
621

5170
5111

51211 3

5I 25
5 165
5125
5430
5139
5445
5504

5738
5342

5750
5101

Unruh Nickel mit Spirol, Trishock
Unruhwelle, Trishock
Hebelscheibe, Trishock
Flochsplrole regliert
Absiijtzploiie
Decksleinpldllchen fdr zwei Zopfen

Trishock unien
Feder fiir Trishock
Deckstein fiir Trishock unien
Steinfutier ftir Trishock

Trishock oben
Feder fiir Trishock
Deckslein fUr Trishock oben

Steinfutter fiir Trishock

Spi rol klotzche n-Trciger
Rllc ke r

Stein fiir Kleinbodenrod, oben
Stein frjr Kleinbodenrod, unten
Stein fiir Sekundenrod, oben
Siein fijr Ankerrqd, oben
Stein fijr Ankerrqd mit Deckpl,, unlen

Stein fiir Anker, oben
Siein frjr Anker, unten

Pfe i lersch rqu be

M i nute n rod brLicken-Sch rou be

U nruh kloben-Sch rqu b-^

An ke rkloben-Sch rou be

Logerfuller-Schroube fiir Federwelle
Spe rrkege l-Schrou be

Sperrkege lfede r-Sch rou be

Wippklobenfede r-Sch rqu be

Stel I hebe lfeder-Sch roube
Slel I hebe I riege l-Sch rou be

Spi roL klotzchen-Sch rou be

Abslijtzplotten-Sch rqu be

Decksteinplcitichen-Schroube l, 2 Zoplen
Ziffe rblo1l-Sch rqu be

We rkbefestig u ngs-Sch rou be


